

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4555/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in ESA 2194/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.4833/2002 (Bant Singh vs. Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Ors.) (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajesh K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C M Kennedy, Adv.
Mr. D S Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. J K Bhatia, Adv.
(for respondents Nos. 2-3 in SLP 4833/02)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks thereafter for rejoinder. List after eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER