

\214
SLP(C)No. 4555 OF 2002

ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4555/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in ESA 2194/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.4833/2002 (Bant Singh vs. Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Ors.) (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C M Kenedy, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on the unserved respondents. List the matters after four weeks.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 that counter affidavit has already been filed on 16th April, 2003. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA) (S. KRISHNAN)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER