

Ä

SLP(C)No. 4555 OF 2002

ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4555/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2001 in ESA 2194/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.4833 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 1Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Nos. 2 and 3Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Suraj Prakash]
Court Master Court Master