

*

SLP(C)No. 4555 OF 2002

ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4555/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in ESA 2194/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST &ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent and
permission to place addl. documents on record)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.4833/2002 (with appln.(s) for deletion of the name of the
respondent and permission to place additional documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M N Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Amit Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S K Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the SLPs stood dismissed against the respondent-Land Acquisition Collector, Improvement Trust, Ludhiana, no orders are required to be passed on IAs for deletion of his name from the array of parties in the special leave petitions.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file a reply to the IAs for placing on record the additional documents which are alleged to be on the record of the courts below. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER