

ÄITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2182 OF 2004

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2183 of 2004

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Rawal, Adv.for  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.for  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Applications for restoration are allowed in  
terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SURPEME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2182/2004

Rajinder Singh & Others

..Appellants

versus

Ludhiana Improvement Trust & Others

..Respondents

I.A. No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.2183/2004

O R D E R

The Applications for restoration are allowed. The  
order dated 17th September, 2010 dismissing the appeals in  
default is recalled and the appeals are restored to their  
original numbers. Interim order also stands revived.  
List the appeals for hearing in due course.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 10, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]